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Campaign Finance Receipts Governmental Ethics Commission

& Expenditures Report 901 s KansasAve
7/29/2024 * Topeka,KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Shannon G Francis

Finance Address: 1501 Tucker Court

FilingRePortAddress2:

City: Liberal Zip: 67901 County: Seward

Home Phone: (620) 624-9571 Business Phone: (620) 655-5735

Office Sought: State Representative District: 125

; SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD $41,459.81

21 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS (Schedule A) yieWprmt $6,500.00;

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD (Add Lines 1 and 2) I $47,959.81

4; TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS (Schedule C) YieWprmt ; $30,664.39

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD Subtract Line 4 from 3) $ 17,295.42

^IIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS ^(Schedule B) view/print | $2,776.68|

7} OTHER TRANSACTIONS ^Schedule D) view/print | 2611.56

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 4:43:57 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Shannon Francis
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date

07/25/24

07/25/24

07/25/24

07/25/24

07/13/24

07/09/24

07/09/24

07/09/24

07/09/24

07/09/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Next Era Energy Resources
Development LLC
700 Universe Blvd
Juno Beach FL 33408

Kansas Hospital
Association PAC

215SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Optometric
Political Action Committee
632SWVanBurenStSTE
100
Topeka KS 66603

Altria Client Services, LLC
P.O. Box 85088
Richmond VA 23285

Kansas Farm Bureau Vote
FBF Fund
2627 KFB Plaza
Manhattan KS 60502

Kansas Medical Society
PAC
623 W 10th
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Rural Independent
Telecoms PAC

P.O. Box 4799

Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Agribusiness
Council

816SWTylerSt.SuitelOO
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Ethanol PAC

816SWTylerSt,Suite
100
Topeka KS 66612

ACEC of Kansas Political
Action Committee
825 S. Kansas Ave, Suite

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00



07/09/24

07/09/24

07/09/24

07/09/24

07/09/24

07/09/24

07/09/24

07/01/24

500
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Realtors PAC

3644 SW Burlingame Road
Topeka KS 66611

HNTB Holding Ltd. PAC
715 Kirk Drive
Kansas City KS 64105

Kansas Committee for
Rural Electrification PAC
P.O. Box 790
Meade KS 67864

Whitney B. Damron, P.A.

919 S. Kansas Avenue

Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Assoc for
Responsible Liquor Laws
Inc.

919 S. Kansas Avenue
Topeka KS 66612

Bridges Inc.
911 SW 14th Street
Newton KS 67114

Kansas Society of
Professional Engineers
PAC
825 S. Kansas Ave., Suite
500
Topeka KS 66612

Textron PAC
40 Westminster St.
Providence RI 2903-2525

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$6500.00

$0
$0
$0

$6500.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date

03/04/25

07/27/24

07/27/24

07/09/24

07/03/24

05/17/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Shannon Francis
1501 Tucker Ct.

Liberal KS 67901

Shannon Francis
1501 Tucker Ct.

Liberal KS 67901

Shannon Francis
1501 Tucker Court
Liberal KS 67901

Kansas Contractors
Association
800 SW Jackson, Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612

Shannon Francis

1501 Tucker Court
Liberal KS 67901

Shannon Francis
1501 Tucker Ct.

Liberal KS 67901

Occupation of

Individual Giving
More Than $150

Manager/Candidate

Manager/Candidate

Candidate

Manager/Candidate

Manager/Candidate

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

frame for cert of

recognition

May-July out of
session Jeff St Apt rent

mileage 1708 at .67

Food & Beverage

parade candy

newsletter cost of

franking

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KJND CONTmBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

^alue of

n-Kind
"ontribution

$20.00

$1,362.57

$1,144.36

$165.12

$6.75

$77.88

$2776.68

$0
$2776.68
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date

07/17/24

06/20/24

06/05/24

05/27/24

04/02/24

01/20/24

01/14/24

01/06/24

Name and Address

Harland Clarke
Not Available
Not Available NA

Shannon Francis
1501 Tucker Court
Liberal KS 67901

Republican House Campaign
Committee

P.O. Box 2632

Topeka KS 66601

ECring & Associates

5819RiggsStreet
Mission KS 66202

Secretary of State
1200 SW 10th Ave
Topeka KS 66612

Kring & Associates

5819RiggsStreet
Mission KS 66202

Liberal Chamber of Commerce

P.O. Box 676
Liberal KS 67901

The Leader & Times
16 S Kansas

Liberal KS 67901

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Miscellaneous Checks for campaign
account

Reimbursement Payback Campaign loans

Donation/Contrib contribution

Newsletter newsletter email

Filing Fee Filing Fee for 125th Dist

Newsletter newsletter email

Miscellaneous Chamber Membership

Subscription Local Newspaper
subscription

Amount

$33.65

$25,210.74

$5,000.00

$75.00

$120.00

$55.00

$110.00

$60.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$30664.39

$0
$30664.39
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date

07/27/24

06/20/24

Name and Address

Shannon Francis
1501 Tucker Court
Liberal KS 67901

Shannon Francis
1501 Tucker Court
Liberal KS 67901

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Candidate Loan Itemization on

Schedule b

Loan Carryover from Prior
Period

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$2,611.561

$0.00|

$2,611.56
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