#### Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024 Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

#### Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Shannon G Francis

Finance Address: 1501 Tucker Court

Filing Report Address2:

City: Liberal Zip: 67901 County: Seward

Home Phone: (620) 624-9571 Business Phone: (620) 655-5735

Office Sought: State Representative District: 125

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$41,459.81
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$6,500.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$47,959.81
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$30,664.39
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$17,295.42
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$2,776.68
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	2611.56

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 4:43:57 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Shannon Francis

## SCHEDULE A

### **CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS**

### **Candidate:** Shannon G Francis

	NT 1411	Type of Payment Occupation of		
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E- funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
07/25/24	Next Era Energy Resources Development LLC 700 Universe Blvd Juno Beach FL 33408	Check		\$250.00
07/25/24	Kansas Hospital Association PAC 215 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
07/25/24	Kansas Optometric Political Action Committee 632 SW Van Buren St STE 100 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
07/25/24	Altria Client Services, LLC P.O. Box 85088 Richmond VA 23285	Check		\$250.00
07/13/24	Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF Fund 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan KS 60502	Check		\$500.00
07/09/24	Kansas Medical Society PAC 623 W 10th Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
07/09/24	Kansas Rural Independent Telecoms PAC P.O. Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.00
07/09/24	Kansas Agribusiness Council 816 SW Tyler St. Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
07/09/24	Kansas Ethanol PAC 816 SW Tyler St., Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
07/09/24	ACEC of Kansas Political Action Committee 825 S. Kansas Ave, Suite	Check		\$500.00

an a	500 Topeka KS 66612		
07/09/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Road Topeka KS 66611	Check	\$500.00
07/09/24	HNTB Holding Ltd. PAC 715 Kirk Drive Kansas City KS 64105	Check	\$500.00
07/09/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification PAC P.O. Box 790 Meade KS 67864	Check	\$250.00
07/09/24	Whitney B. Damron, P.A. 919 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$250.00
07/09/24	Kansas Assoc for Responsible Liquor Laws Inc. 919 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$250.00
07/09/24	Bridges Inc. 911 SW 14th Street Newton KS 67114	Check	\$250.00
07/09/24	Kansas Society of Professional Engineers PAC 825 S. Kansas Ave., Suite 500 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$250.00
07/01/24	Textron PAC 40 Westminster St. Providence RI 2903-2525	Check	\$250.00
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period		\$6500.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$0	
Sale of Po	litical Materials (Unitemized)		\$0
Total Cont	tributions When Contributor N	Jot Known	\$0
TOTAL R	ECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$6500.00

### **SCHEDULE B**

# IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
03/04/25	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Ct. Liberal KS 67901	Manager/Candidate	frame for cert of recognition	\$20.00
07/27/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Ct. Liberal KS 67901	Manager/Candidate	May-July out of session Jeff St Apt rent	\$1,362.57
07/27/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901	Candidate	mileage 1708 at .67	\$1,144.36
07/09/24	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson, Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612		Food & Beverage	\$165.12
07/03/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901	Manager/Candidate	parade candy	\$6.75
05/17/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Ct. Liberal KS 67901	Manager/Candidate	newsletter cost of franking	\$77.88
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$2776.68	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$2776.68	

### **SCHEDULE C**

# EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/17/24	Harland Clarke Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous Checks for campaign account	\$33.65
06/20/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901	Reimbursement Payback Campaign loans	\$25,210.74
06/05/24	Republican House Campaign Committee P.O. Box 2632 Topeka KS 66601	Donation/Contrib contribution	\$5,000.00
05/27/24	Kring & Associates 5819 Riggs Street Mission KS 66202	Newsletter newsletter email	\$75.00
04/02/24	Secretary of State 1200 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Filing Fee Filing Fee for 125th Dist	\$120.00
01/20/24	Kring & Associates 5819 Riggs Street Mission KS 66202	Newsletter newsletter email	\$55.00
01/14/24	Liberal Chamber of Commerce P.O. Box 676 Liberal KS 67901	Miscellaneous Chamber Membership	\$110.00
01/06/24	The Leader & Times 16 S Kansas Liberal KS 67901	Subscription Local Newspaper subscription	\$60.00
Total Itemiz	zed Expenditures This Period		\$30664.39
Total Unite	mized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EX	PENDITURES & OTHER DISBUR	SEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$30664.39

### **SCHEDULE D**

## **OTHER TRANSACTIONS**

### **Candidate:** Shannon G Francis

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
07/27/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901	Candidate Loan Itemization on Schedule b	\$2,611.56
06/20/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901	Loan Carryover from Prior Period	\$0.00
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$2,611.56